Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 21-391

File Number; 21-391

From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to execute a
one-year contract extension in the amount of $794,244 with Wisconsin Community
Services, Inc. to manage the Milwaukee County Day Reporting Center for the period of
January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 to ensure continuity in programming services and
to also increase the cost of communications services from $5,000 to $7,500 for both the
2021 and 2022 calendar years.

Please see attached

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 5/20/2021 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Cullen, Czamezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr.,
Logsdon, Martin, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor,
Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Certification of County fmamou") I‘{\{CI/IAQ)M Date MAY 20 2021

Board Passage by marcelia Nicholson
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Qh" £ Q“m‘——‘ Date MAY 20 2001

Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive D@ Date Sune L 287

approvallveto of David Crowley

attached
Received by County i 2 & ax" Date JUN 02 2021

resolution/ordinance.
Clerk's Office George Christenson

Mitwaukes County Page 1 Printed on 521/21



